

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4110 OF 2006

UMA SASHI DEVI (D) TH.LRS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DIBAKAR BANERJEE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents)

Date: 12/10/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASTI CHELAMESWAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. P.S.Sudheer,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Partha Sil, Adv.
Mr. Ghanshyam Joshi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Appellant no.1(e) - Anil Kumar Mukherjee is reported to have died. Even though interlocutory application for bringing his legal representatives on record has been filed, but the office has pointed out several defects in it.

Let the defects be removed within four weeks positively. List thereafter.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master