

mediation of Hon'ble Mr. Justice Alok Chakraborty, a former Judge of Calcutta High Court, but for some reason, no settlement could be arrived at. The failure report recorded by learned Mediator is already on record.

The parties are legal representatives of real sister and brother, who are dead now. Looking to the close relationship between the parties, we are of the firm opinion that at least one more effort should be made so that the parties may sit across the table and try to find out an amicable settlement to the dispute pending between them since long.

Learned counsel appearing for both the parties gave an assurance that they would also impress upon their clients to settle the matter. However, they prayed that matter be adjourned for 15 days.

At their request, list this matter for further hearing on 15th December, 2011. On that day, one of the senior most member of the appellants' family and respondent no.1 - Mr. Dibakar Banerjee, who is also

3

present today, shall remain present.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master