

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4110 OF 2006

UMA SASHI DEVI (D) TH.LRS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DIBAKAR BANERJEE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents

Date: 15/12/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Arvind Varma, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. P.S. Sudheer, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bhaskar P. Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Partha Sil, Adv.
Mr. Ghanshyam Joshi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is pursuant to the order passed by this Court on 23-11-2011, learned counsel appearing for the appellants have given details of the properties and its recent market valuation, conducted by the Government Valuer. Copies of the same served on the learned counsel for the respondents.

Learned counsel for the appellants have further given a proposal that they would be satisfied if they are given 40% of the share in the properties mentioned in Schedules 'A', 'B', 'C' and 'E'.

At the outset, learned counsel for the respondents submitted that their client would not agree for such a proposal.

In this view of the matter, we are of the view

that there cannot be any settlement, out of the Court.
Let this appeal be listed for hearing in the month of
March, 2012. However, parties shall still be free to
explore the possibility of an amicable settlement.

(N.K. GOEL)
Court Master

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
Court Master