

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4110 OF 2006

UMA SASHI DEVI (DEAD) THROUGH LRS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DIBAKAR BANERJEE AND OTHERS Respondent(s)

O R D E R

While disposing of the appeal on 11.7.2012, this Court directed Respondents to pay an initial amount of Rs.1,00,000/- to the Appellants on or before 14th of August, 2012 and the remaining amount of Rs.4,00,000/- in five quarterly installments of Rs.80,000/- each.

Upon being mentioned today by Mr. Partha Sil, learned counsel for the Respondents, we direct him to deposit the amount in this Registry in the name of the Registrar, Supreme Court of India, which shall be kept in Fixed Deposit, initially for a period of one year.

.....J.
(DEEPAK VERMA)

.....J.
(GYAN SUDHA MISRA)

NEW DELHI,
AUGUST 13, 2012.

ITEM NO.MM-3

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4110 OF 2006

UMA SASHI DEVI (D) TH.LRS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DIBAKAR BANERJEE & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 13/08/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vikramjeet, Adv.
Mr. P.S.Sudheer,A.O.R.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Partha Sil,Adv.(mentioned by)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

While disposing of the appeal on 11.7.2012, this Court directed Respondents to pay an initial amount of Rs.1,00,000/- to the Appellants on or before 14th of August, 2012 and the remaining amount of Rs.4,00,000/- in five quarterly installments of Rs.80,000/- each.

Upon being mentioned today by Mr. Partha Sil, learned counsel for the Respondents, we direct him to deposit the amount in this Registry in the name of the Registrar, Supreme Court of India, which shall be kept in Fixed Deposit, initially for a period of one year.

|(A.D. Sharma)

| |(S.S.R. Krishna)

|
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|

(Signed Non-Reportable Order is placed on the file)