

SECTION XVI

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4110 OF 2006

UMA SASHI DEVI (D) TH. LRS.

..Appellants

VERSUS

DIBAKAR BANERJEE & ORS.

. Respondents

OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS

It is submitted that Civil Appeal No. 4110 of 2006 was disposed of vide Hon'ble Court's Order dated 11<sup>th</sup> July, 2012. The appeal above mentioned was mentioned before the Court on 13<sup>th</sup> August, 2012 when the Court has given direction to the respondents to pay an initial amount of Rs. 1, 00, 000/- to the appellant on before 14<sup>th</sup> August, 2012 and the remaining amount of Rs. 4,00,000/- in five quarterly installment Rs. 80,000/- each.

It is further submitted that Mr. Partha Sil Counsel for the Respondents has on 14.8.2012 deposited Rs.1,00,000/- and on 5.11.2012, 7.2.2013, 6.5.2013, 7.8.2013 and 12.11.2013 deposited five installments of Rs. 80,000/- each in the Registry. Now. Rs.5,00,000/- alongwith interest incurred is lying in the Registry.

It is lastly submitted that amount mentioned above have been kept in FDR. Now Rs. 80,000/-, 1,07,653/- and 80,000/- plus interest are going to be matured on 13.2.2014, 21.2.2014 and 26.2.2014 respectively.

Office report for direction is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report for getting the amount disbursed to appellant .

Dated this the 21st day of January, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-Mr. P.S., Sudheer, Advocate  
Mr. Partha Sil, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR