

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4110 OF 2006

UMA SASHI DEVI (D) TH. LRS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DIBAKAR BANERJEE & ORS. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard counsel for the parties.

Counsel for the respondents have no objection if the amount deposited in this Court by the respondents is disbursed to the appellants.

The Registry is directed to disburse the amount to the appellants.

.....J.
[K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN]

.....J.
[VIKRAMAJIT SEN]

NEW DELHI;
MAY 02, 2014
ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4110 OF 2006

UMA SASHI DEVI (D) TH.LRS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DIBAKAR BANERJEE & ORS. Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

Date: 02/05/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee,Adv.
Mr. P.S. Sudheer,Adv.
Mr. Rishi Maheshwari,Adv.
Mr. Raj Kumar Kaushik,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Partha Sil, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard counsel for the parties.

Counsel for the respondents have no objection if the amount deposited in this Court by the respondents is disbursed to the appellants.

The Registry is directed to disburse the amount to the appellants.

(Narendra Prasad)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)