

SECTION - XVI  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS  
IN  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4110 OF 2006

UMA SASHI DEVI (D) TH. LRS.

... Appellants

VERSUS

DIBAKAR BANERJEE & ORS.

... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS

Office Report for Directions in the matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 2<sup>nd</sup> May, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

“Heard counsel for the parties.

Counsel for the respondents have no objection if the amount deposited in this Court by the respondents is disbursed to the appellants.

The Registry is directed to disburse the amount to the appellants.”

It is submitted that in pursuance of the Order quoted above advance receipts were sent to appellants by Cash Branch for disbursing the amount of Rs.5,00,000/- alongwith interest incurred therein lying in the Registry. Advance receipt sent to Ms. Prativa Banerjee (Appellant No.1(a), Narayan Chandra Mukherjee (Appellant No.1(f), Mr. Biswanath Mukherjee (Appellant No.1(j) and Ms. Krishna Chaterjee (Appellant No.1(d) respectively have been received back with postal remarks: “Deceased”, “No such person in this address”, “No replay received from party nor unserved receipt returned” and “incomplete address” respectively.

An Amount of Rs.2,34,245.40 (Rs.1,76,190/-(share of Rs.58730/- for Appellant Nos.1(a), 1(f), 1(j)+Rs.58,055.40 (After deducting commission for appellant No.1(d)) is lying the in the Registry. Counsel for the Appellant

was asked vide this Registry's letter dated 14<sup>th</sup> September, 2015 to take steps for getting the amount disbursed among these persons but no step has been taken so far.

It is further submitted that appeal paper books have been weeded out after due preservation as per Registry's practice

The office Report for Directions in the matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court for orders with this report.

Dated this the 27th day of November, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. P.S. Sudheer, Adv.

Mr.Partha Sil, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR