

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 4110/2006

UMA SASHI DEVI (D) TH.LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DIBAKAR BANERJEE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report for direction)

Date : 14/12/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, Adv.  
Mr. Bharat Sood, Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.  
Ms. Anne Mathew, Adv.  
Mr. Raj Kumar Kaushik, Adv.  
Mr. P. S. Sudheer, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Partha Sil, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Registry is directed to transfer the amount to the  
Trial Court and Trial Court shall take steps to disburse the  
amount to the parties as directed by this Court's order  
dated 02.05.2014.

(Rajni Mukhi)  
Sr. P.A.

(Renu Diwan)  
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Rajni Mukhi  
Date: 2015.12.15  
17:05:00 IST  
Reason: